Kunz &
Forschi
UNI/UNI

Stephan Eicher & Traktorkestar &2
Huh!
UNVUNI

Tobias Sammet's Avantasia
Moonglow
WMS/WMS

Avril Lavigne
Head Above Water
WMS/WMS

Soundtrack / Lady Gaga / Bradley
Cooper

A Star Is Born

UNV/UNI

" The Melodic Eggs

Egg Rock

-/IGO

Ariana Grande
Thank U, Next
UNVUNI

Sinam
Emma
MVIMV

Soundtrack / Queen
Bohemian Rhapsody
UNI/UNI

The Minx &2
Push It!
IGO/IGO

Lomepal
Jeannine
IRA/IDL

Queen

& 1l

UNV/UNI

Imagine Dragons
Origins

UNVUNI

Kool Savas
KKS
SME/SME

Bonez MC & RAF Camora
Palmen aus Plastik 2
UNI/UNI

Ed Sheeran
+ [Divide]
WMS/WMS

Luis Fonsi
Vida
UNI/UNI

17

10 3w

Within Temptation
Resist

13 3w UNVUNI

Beast In Black
From Hell With Love

8 2w WMS/WMS
Tedeschi Trucks Band
20 Signs
NEU UNI/UNI

The Platinum Collection - Greatest Hits I, Il

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
3!
3
3
38
39
40
2
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
5

N o a

58
59
60
61
62
6.
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
920
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

98
99

@

NEU
RE 3W

25 3W
16 14w

12 4w
22 20W
21 15w
36 14W
NEU
NEU
NEU

17 25w
14 13w
31 11w
26 56W
42 18W
RE 4W
45 25W
24 AW
33 21W
NEU

28 64W
47 11w
NEU

65 24W
38 26W
9 2w
NEU

35 14W
NEU

19 5w
52 15W
29 4W
27 16W

7 59 13W

84 10W
23 3W
91 237W
NEU

61 87W
62 506W
41 10W
RE 10W
66 11W
60 44W
30 3w
78 4W
51 6W
79 25W
71 21W
34 13W
15 2w
97 14W
50 4W
76 3W
RE 21w
82 24W
68 73W
RE 20W
44 14W
RE 39W
63 11w
39 7W
RE 12W
RE 14W
40 17w
48 18W
RE 37W
RE 26W
95 29W
RE 4W
RE 53W
RE 4W
RE 18W
70 153wW

80 7W
NEU

hitparads.ch

DIE OFFIZIELLE SCHIBEIZER HITPARADE

Schweizer Hitparade
Top 100 Alben
24.02.2019

Millencolin - Sos

Black Sea Dahu - White Creatures

Emmanuel Moire - Odyssée

Gola - 20 Jahre Buhnenjubilaum - Hallenstadion 2018
Zaz - Effet miroir

Bligg - KombiNation &2

Franz Arnold's Wiuda Bérg - Reball

Angele - Brol

Herbert Grénemeyer - Tumult

Mark Knopfler - Dow n The Road Wherever

Ry X - Unfurl

Chaka Khan - Hello Happiness

Rotting Christ - The Heretics

Schw yzerorgeliquartett Genderbiiebu - Freundschaft
Eros Ramazzotti - Vita ce n'é
AnnenMayKantereit - Schlagschatten
Trauffer - Schnupf, Schnaps + Edelw yss
Travis Scott - Astrow orld

Billie Eilish - Don't Smile At Me

Eminem - Kamikaze

Rival Sons - Feral Roots

Schwiizergoofe - 7 &

J.S. Ondara - Tales Of America

Queen - Greatest Hits

Gotthard - Defrosted 2 E2

Bizzy Montana - Bizzy EP

Post Malone - Beerbongs & Bentleys

Heimw eh - Vom Gipfel is Tal

Lacrim - Lacrim

Yann Tiersen - All

Kerstin Ott - Mut zur Katastrophe

Florida Georgia Line - Can't Say | Ain't Country
Anna Rossinelli - White Garden

Muse - Simulation Theory

Backstreet Boys - DNA

Patrick Bruel - Ce soir on sort...

Luciano [DE] - L.O.C.O.

Tw enty One Pilots - Trench

Kurdo - 11ta Stock Sound 2

Mani Matter - I han es Ziindhélzli aziindt
Drake - So Far Gone (An October's Very Ow n Presentation)
Imagine Dragons - Evolve

ABBA - Gold - Greatest Hits

Alan Walker - Different World

Aya Nakamura - Nakamura

6ix9ine - Dummy Boy

Soundtrack - The Greatest Show man

Lou Doillon - Soliloquy

Dendemann - Da nich fur!

Melissa Naschenw eng - Wirbelw ind

Capital Bra - Berlin lebt

Urchig - Die beschta Schw iizer Mundart-Hits 2
Bigflo & Oli - La vie de réve

Die Arzte - They've Given Me Schrott! - Die Outtakes
Soprano - Phoenix

Heuss I'Enfoiré - En esprit

Amigos - Best Of Fox - Das Tanzalbum

Kendji Girac - Amigo

Drake - Scorpion

Gola - Urchig

Baschi - 1986 E1

Mark Forster - Liebe

Hecht - Oh Boy EX

Coldplay - Live In Buenos Aires

DJ Otzi - 20 Jahre DJ Otzi - Party ohne Ende
Mumford & Sons - Delta

The Gardener & The Tree - 69591, Laxa

Andrea Bocelli - Si

Johnny Hallyday - Mon pays c'est 'amour

Ben Zucker - Na und?!

Harz - Harz &2

XXXTentacion - ?

Ozuna - Aura

Gol4 - Die schonsten Mundart-Balladen - Nashville Aufnahmen 3
Bad Bunny - X 100pre

Bonez MC & RAF Camora - Palmen Aus Plastik
Trauffer - Heiterefahne E2

Wiener Philharmoniker / Christian Thielemann - Neujahrskonzert 2019 -

2019
Blutengel - Un:Gott

100 RE 209W Ed Sheeran - x

PHO/WMS
GOD/-
UNI/UNI
TBA/TBA
WMS/WMS
UNI/UNI
UNI/UNI
UNI/UNI
UNI/UNI
UNI/UNI
WMS/WMS
UNI/UNI
IRAJORC
PHV/-
UNI/UNI
UNI/UNI
SME/SME
SME/SME
-/UNI
UNI/UNI
WMS/WMS
PHO/HMR
UNI/UNI
UNI/UNI
SME/SME
-IGO
UNI/UNI
PHO/PHO
UNI/UNI
MV/PIA
UNI/UNI
UNI/UNI
UNI/UNI
WMS/WMS
SME/SME
SME/SME
UNI/UNI
WMS/WMS
UNI/UNI
PHO/PHO
-/UNI
UNI/UNI
UNI/UNI
SME/SME
WMS/WMS
-/UNI
WMS/WMS
UNI/UNI
UNI/UNI
SME/SME
-ISME
TBA/TBA
UNI/UNI
UNI/-
WMS/WMS
MV/BED
SME/SME
UNI/UNI
UNI/UNI
TBA/TBA
UNI/UNI
SME/SME
PHO/GAD
WMS/-
UNI/UNI
UNI/UNI
UNI/UNI
UNI/UNI
WMS/WMS
UNI/UNI
PHO/PHO
UNI/UNI
-IORC
UNI/UNI
-IORC
UNI/UNI
SME/SME
New Year's Concert SMEN-
TBA/RTD
WMS/WMS



